

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 08-23-2005 OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) ates Patent and Trademark Office **RECORI** TRA To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradema or the new address(es) below. 10306<u>6179</u> 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) □ Yes PERCY MILLER Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ₩ No Name: PRIORITY RECORDS, LLC Internal ✓ Individual(s) Association Address: c/o SAMPSON & ASSOCIATES General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: 2139 FIRST AVENUE Corporation- State: City: SAN DIEGO Other State: CALIFORNIA Citizenship (see guidelines) U.S. Country: U.S. ___Zip: 92101 Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V No Association Citizenship __ General Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship Execution Date(s) MARCH 28, 2005 Corporation Citizenship_ Assignment Merger Other LLC Citizenship DELAWARE Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other <u>JUDGMENT LIEN</u> (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2675313 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): WORD MARK: MASTER P SERIAL NUMBER: 75587602 FILING DATE: NOVEMBER 9, 1998; REGISTRATION DATE: JANUARY 14, 2003 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: ONE registrations involved: Name: PRIORITY RECORDS, LLC Internal Address: c/o SAMPSON & ASSOCIATES 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 2139 FIRST AVENUE 8. Payment Information: City: SAN DIEGO a. Credit Card State: CALIFORNIA Zip: 92101 Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date ___ Phone Number: (619) 557-9420 b. Deposit Account Number Fax Number: (619) 557-9425 Email Address: <u>bsampson@sampsonlaw.net</u> Authorized User Name 9. Signature: JULY 26, 2005 08/22/2005 DRYRME 00000061 2675313 Date BRYAN D. SAMPSON, ESQ. 01 Fd: 8521 Total number of pages including cover Nanie-90 Figning sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

1 FILED DISTRICT COUR! 2 3 2個5.HKK 20° PPP-3: HD Send STATES DISTRICT FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF WESTERN DIVISION 9 DARIN J. BLACK, CASE# CV 01-00989 WJR (JWJx) 10 Plaintiff, [PROPOSED] JUDGMENT 11 THIS CONSTITUTES NOTICE OF ENTRY vs. REQUIRED BY FRCP. PULE 77(d). 12 PERCY MILLER aka MASTER P, 13 VYSHONN MILLER aka SILKK THE SHOCKER, COREY MILLER aka 14 C-MURDER, MICHAEL TYLER aka MYSTIKAL, AYWOOD MAGIC JOHNSON CLERK, U.S. DISTRICT COURT 15 aka MAGIC, MacKINLEY PHIPPS aka MAC, and the Artist Commonly 16 Known as KRAZY, individually, MAR 28 2005 collectively and commonly known 17 as 504BOYZ, 504BOYZ, a business entity, NO LIMIT RECORDS, CENTRAL DISTRICT OF GALIFORNIA DEPUTY 18 PRIORITY RECORDS, L.L.C., EMI RECORDS, INC., a corporation, 19 CARLOS STEPHENS, C-LOS BEATS, BIG P. [sic] MUSIC, and DOES 1-10, 20 inclusive, 21 Defendants. 22 23 24 25 26 Docketed Copies / NTC Sent 27 JS-5/JS-6 28 -2/ JS - 3 LEOPOLD, PETRICH & SMITH Professional Corporate 607498

2-01-CV-00989-00174-0001

```
1
            PRIORITY RECORDS, LLC,
         2
                          Cross-Claimant,
         3
                 vs.
         4
            BOUTIT, INC. dba NO LIMIT
            RECORDS; PERCY MILLER dba NO
         5
            LIMIT RECORDS; BIG P MUSIC, LLC;
            SOULJA MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT, LLC;
         6
            ONE UP ENTERTAINMENT, LLC; NO
            LIMIT FILMS, LLC; and THE NEW NO
         7
            LIMIT RECORDS,
         8
                           Cross-Defendants.
         9
            PERCY MILLER pka "MASTER P," and
        10
            BOUTIT, INC. dba NO LIMIT RECORDS,
        11
                          Cross-Claimants,
        12
                 vs.
        13
            PRIORITY RECORDS, LLC,
                           Cross-Defendant.
        14
        15
            PRIORITY RECORDS, LLC,
        16
                           Counter-Claimant,
        17
                 vs.
        18
            BOUTIT, INC. d/b/a NO LIMIT
        19
            RECORDS; PERCY MILLER, an
            individual and d/b/a NO LIMIT
        20
            RECORDS; BIG P MUSIC, LLC; LP
            BOYZ MUSIC, LLC; SOULJA MUSIC
            ENTERTAINMENT, LLC; ONE UP
        21
            ENTERTAINMENT, LLC; NO LIMIT
            FILMS, LLC; THE NEW NO LIMIT
        22
            RECORDS; and PM ENTERTAINMENT, a
        23
            Grand Cayman Islands corporation,
        24
                           Counter-Defendants.
        25
        26
        27
 LEOFOLD, PETRICH
& SMITH
A Professional Corporati
                                                2 -
```

607498

2-01-CV-00989-00174-0002

This action having come on for a prove-up hearing before the Court, the Honorable William J. Rea, presiding, on April 13, 2004, regarding damages owed by defendant, cross-defendant, crossclaimant and counter-defendant Boutit, Inc. ("Boutit") to defendant, cross-claimant, cross-defendant and counter-claimant Priority Records, LLC ("Priority"), and the issues having been duly heard and a decision having been fully rendered, the Court entered Judgment, on April 19, 2004, in favor of Priority and against . Boutit in the amount of \$35,440,611.44.

This action having been set for hearing before the Court on a motion by Priority for Judgment Against Percy Miller ("Miller") on Basis of Existing Alter Ego Finding, and the issues having been duly considered and a decision having been duly rendered, the Court entered Judgment, on March 15, 2005, in favor of Priority and against Miller in the amount of \$35,440,611.44.

Pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 58 and the existing Judgments against Boutit and Miller, IT IS ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that Priority recover against Boutit and Miller, jointly and severally, the sum of \$35,440,611.44.

This Judgment is supplemental to and does not supersede the prior Judgments against Boutit and Miller, with the total amount of the Judgment against Boutit and Miller being \$35,440,611.44.

The Troope of

Dated: 3-25-65

27

1

2

3

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

28 LEOPOLD, PETRICH 607498

JOEL MCCABE SMITH
ROBERT S. GUTIERREZ
LEOPOLD, PETRICH & SMITH
A Professional Corporation

- and -

MICHAEL J. WEAVER ELISABETH RITTER CANNON LATHAM & WATKINS LLP

Attorneys for Defendant, Cross-Claimant, Cross-Defendant and Counter-Claimant PRIORITY RECORDS, LLC

28
LEOPOLD, PETRICH
& SMITH

A Professional Corporation
6(17498

- 4 -

2-01-CV-00989-00174-0004

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY (front and back of form.)	05-7034687070 - 07/18/2005 17:00				
A. NAME & PHONE OF FILER'S CONTACT (optional) BRYAN D. SAMPSON, ESQ. (#143143)		0//18/2005 1/:0			
B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (NAME AND ADDRESS)			LED		
BRYAN D. SAMPSON,ESQ. (#143143) SAMPSON & ASSOCIATES		Ş	FORNIA HETARY OF STATE		
2139 FIRST AVENUE SAN DIEGO, CA 92101		4	393260002 ucc	1 FILING	
. JUDGMENT DEBTOR'S EXACT LEGAL NAME -Ins	sert only one name, either 1a o	THIS SPACE FOR FILING This space for file This space file This space for file This space for file This space for file This space f			
a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
				l SUFFIX	
IB. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MILLER	PERCY	MIDDLE NA	MIDDLE NAME		
c. MAILING ADDRESS	ату	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
9663 SANTA MONICA BLVD., #314	BEVERLY HILLS	CA	90210	US	
. JUDGMENT CREDITOR'S NAME- Do not abbrevia	te or combine names.				
a . ORGANIZATION'S NAME PRIORITY RECORDS, LI	LC, C/O SAMPSON & A	SSOCIATES			
b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIODLE	MIDDLE		
C MAILING ADDRESS	СПУ	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
2139 FIRST AVENUE	SAN DIEGO	CA	92101	US	
PERSONAL PROPERTY MAY ATTACH UNDER SE A. Title of court where judgment was entered: CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFO B. Title of the action: DARIN J. BLACK \ C. Number of this action: CV 01-00989 W. D. Date judgment was entered: MARCH 28 E. Date of subsequent renewals of judgment (in the property of the property) F. Amount required to satisfy judgment at date	UNITED STATES DIST	RICT COURT,	SOBJECT TO THIS JUL	XGMENT LIEN.	
G. Date of this notice: JULY 1, 2005					
4. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of	f the State of California that the	e foregoing is true and correct: Dated: JULY 1, 20			
SIGNATURE - SEE INSTRUCTION NO. 4		(If not indicated, use same as date in item 3G.)			
U IDOMENIT ODEDITOR					
FOR: JUDGMENT CREDITOR					



UCC Filing Acknowledgement

07/20/2005

Page 1 of 1

SAMPSON & ASSOCIATES 2139 FIRST AVENUE SAN DIEGO CA 92101

Filing Fee:

\$10.00

Total Fee:

\$10.00

The California Secretary of State's Office has received and filed your document. The information below reflects the data that was indexed in our system. Please review the information for accuracy. Included is an image of the filed document to assist you in your review. If you find a potential error, please notify the UCC Section at the number listed below at your earliest convenience.

Filing Type: Judgement Lien

File Date: 07/18/2005

File Time: 17:00

Filing Number: **05-7034687070**

Lapse Date: 07/18/2010

Debtor(s):

INDIVIDUAL

MILLER, PERCY, ,

9663 SANTA MONICA BLVD., #314 BEVERLY HILLS CA

USA 90210

Secured Party(ies): ORGANIZATION

PRIORITY RECORDS, LLC, C/O SAMPSON & ASSOCIATES

2139 FIRST AVENUE SAN DIEGO CA USA 92101

Filing by the Secretary of State is not conclusive proof that all conditions for securing priority have been met. Ensuring that accurate information is on the document to be filed is the responsibility of the filing party. If this filing is challenged, the Secretary of State does not guarantee that the filing is legally sufficient to secure priority under UCC Article 9 and expressly disclaims any liability for failure of the filing party to secure priority resulting from the information contained in the filed document, or the lack of information on the filed document.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003210 FRAME: 0228

BRYAN D. SAMPSON, ESQ. (#143143) SAMPSON & ASSOCIATES 2139 FIRST AVENUE SAN DIEGO, CA 92101 (619) 557-9420/FAX (619) 557-9425

		TED STATES DI					
	CENTI	RAL DISTRI	CT OF CALIF	ORNIA			
DARIN J. BLACK			CASE NUMBER:				
			CV - 01-00s	989 WJR (JWJx)			
v. Plaintiff(s) PERCY MILLER AKA MASTER P., ET AL.		WRIT OF EXECUTION					
		Defendant(s)					
TO:	THE UNITED STATES MA	RSHAL FOR THE	CENTRAL	DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA			
	You are directed to enforce the Judgment described below with interest and costs as provided by law.						
	On MARCH 28, 2005 a judgment was entered in the above-entitled action in favor of						
PRIORITY RECORDS, LLC ("PRIORITY")							
	as Judgment Creditor and aga PERCY MILLER ("MILLER						
	as Judgment Debtor, for:						
	\$ <u>35,440,611.44</u> Principal, \$ <u>0.00</u> Attorney Fees,						
	\$0.00	Interest **, and					
	\$0.00	Costs, making a total	l amount of				
	\$ 35,440,611.44	JUDGMENT AS E	NTERED				
**NOTE	: JUDGMENTS REGISTERED OF ORIGIN AND CALCULA	UNDER 28 U.S.C. §19 TED AS OF THE DAT	63 BEAR THE RAT E OF ENTRY IN TI	TE OF INTEREST OF THE DISTRICT HAT DISTRICT.			
CV-23 (6/0	1)	WRIT OF EXP	CCUTION	DIAT LODGE			
C v - 23 (0/0	1)			PAGE 1 OF 3			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003210 FRAME: 0229

CCD-23

affidavit and/or memorandum of costs after judgment it appears that further sums of judgment in theCENTRAL District of CALIFORNIA,				
accrued interest, and				
_ accrued costs, making a total of				
ACCRUED COSTS AND ACCRUED INTEREST				
ments and partial satisfaction in the amount of \$ 0.00 which is to be crued costs and accrued interest, with any excess credited against the judgment as e of:				
ACTUALLY DUE on the date of the issuance of this writ of which				
Is due on the judgment as entered and bears interest at 3.38 percent per annum, in the amount of \$ 3.281.89 per day, from the date of issuance of this writ, to which must be added the commissions and costs of the officer executing this writ.				
CLERK, UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT				
By: Mora Culler Deputy Clerk				

WRIT OF EXECUTION

must be mailed unless it was served at the time of the levy. This information must be filled in by counsel requesting this writ.						
PERCY MILLER 9363 SANTA MONICA BLVD., #314 BEVERLY HILLS, CA 90210		Γ				
L		L				
	一	Г				
L		L	_			
		Γ-				
L_ 		L				
	1	ı				
[—	7					
<u></u>		L				
	\neg	_				
		L				
NOTICE TO THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR						
You may be entitled to file a claim exempting your property from execution. You may seek the advice of an attorney or may, within ten (10) days after the date the notice of levy was served, deliver a claim of exemption to the levying officer as provided in Sections 703.510 - 703.610 of the California Code of Civil Procedure.						

WRIT OF EXECUTION

CV-23 (6/01)

The following are name(s) and address(es) of the judgment debtor(s) to whom a copy of the Writ of Execution

TRADEMARK REEL: 003210 FRAME: 0231

PAGE 3 OF 3

NOTICE OF LEVY (Enforcement of Judgment)

EJ-150 (Rev. January 1, 2002)

COURT CASE NO .:

CV 01-00989 WJR (JWJx

INFORMATION FOR JUDGMENT DEBTOR -

- 1. The levying officer is required to take custody of the property described in item 1 in your possession or under your control.
- 2. You may claim any available exemption for your property. A list of exemptions is attached. If you wish to claim an exemption for personal property, you must do so within 10 days after this notice was delivered to you or 15 days after this notice was mailed to you by filing a claim of exemption and one copy with the levying officer as provided in section 703.520 of the Code of Civil Procedure. If you do not claim an exemption, you may lose it and the property is subject to enforcement of a money judgment. If you wish to seek the advice of an attorney, you should do so immediately so that a claim of exemption can be filed on time.
- 3. You are not entitled to claim an exemption for property that is levied upon under a judgment for sale of property. This property is described in the accompanying writ of sale. You may, however, claim available exemptions for property levied upon to satisfy damages or costs awarded in such a judgment.
- 4. You may obtain the release of your property by paying the amount of a money judgment with interest and costs remaining unpaid.
- 5. If your property is levied upon under a writ of execution or to satisfy damages and costs under a writ of possession or sale, the property may be sold at an execution sale, perhaps at a price substantially below its value. Notice of sale will be given to you. Notice of sale of real property (other than a leasehold estate with an unexpired term of less than two years) may not be given until at least 120 days after this notice is served on you. This grace period is intended to give you an opportunity to settle with the judgment creditor, to obtain a satisfactory buyer for the property, or to encourage other potential buyers to attend the execution sale.
- 6. All sales at an execution sale are final; there is no right of redemption.

- INFORMATION FOR PERSON OTHER THAN JUDGMENT DEBTOR -

- 1. If the property levied upon is in your possession or under your control and you do not claim the right to possession or a security interest, you must deliver the property to the levying officer. If you do not deny an obligation levied upon or do not claim a priority over the judgment creditor's lien, you must pay to the levying officer the amount that is due and payable and that becomes due and payable during the period of the execution lien, which lasts two years from the date of issuance of the writ of execution. You must execute and deliver any documents needed to transfer the property.
- 2. You must complete the accompanying Memorandum of Garnishee.
- 3. If you claim ownership or the right to possession of real or personal property levied upon or if you claim a security interest in or lien on personal property levied upon, you may make a third-party claim and obtain the release of the property pursuant to sections 720.010-720.800 of the Code of Civil Procedure.
- 4. Make checks payable to the levying officer.

NOTICE OF LEVY (Enforcement of Judgment)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003210 FRAME: 0233

RECORDED: 08/18/2005